

Great Northern route car park tariffs

Peak tariffs from January 2012

Car park tariffs will be changing from January 2012. Below are the new tariffs for the Great Northern route station car parks. Don't forget that if you're a regular peak-time user buying a Season Ticket will offer you significant savings.

Season Tickets offer discounts when compared to buying daily tickets. For example, the daily price for parking at Huntingdon is £5.50 while an Annual Season Ticket is £825. Buying this Season Ticket would allow you to park every day if you wish and save you money.

Despite increased operational costs First Capital Connect has kept it's tariff changes below the current inflation rates and in 2012 a number of car parks have had their prices held or reduced. The table below gives more information.

Station	Peak tariff					
	Daily	Weekly	Monthly	Quarterly	Annual	Premier
Arlesey	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
Ashwell & Morden	£4.60	£21	£78	£205	£675	£775
Baldock	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Bayford	£3	£12.50	£45	£125	£400	£500 *Prices held*
Biggleswade	£4.50	£21	£78	£205	£675	£775
Brookmans Park	£3	£12.50	£45	£125	£400	£500 *Prices held*
Crews Hill	£3	£12.50	£45	£125	£400	£500 *Prices held*
Cuffley	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Downham Market	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Gordon Hill	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
Grange Park	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,000
Hatfield	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,000
Hertford North	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,000
Hitchin	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
Huntingdon	£5.50	£26	£90	£260	£825	£925 *Prices held*
King's Lynn	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Knebworth	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Meldreth	£1.50	£5	£20	£80	£180	£220 *Price reduced*
New Barnet	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
New Southgate	£3	£12.50	£45	£125	£400	£500 *Prices held*
Palmers Green	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Potters Bar	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
Royston	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
Sandy	£5	£23	£88	£240	£775	£875
Shepreth	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
St Neots	£7.50	£35	£125	£350	£1,250	£1,350
Welham Green	£3	£12.50	£45	£125	£400	£500 *Price reduced*
Welwyn North	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
Watton at Stone	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
All stations pass	N/A	N/A	N/A	£340	£1,300	N/A



Off-peak tariffs are staying the same again!

We offer a series of off-peak charges including after 10am, after 5pm, weekend and bank holiday tariffs. These tariffs remain the same and reflect our commitment to offer value for money.



Off-peak tariff summary

Prices held

Off-peak after 10am	£3
Bank holidays and weekends	£2
Off-peak after 5pm	£2



All Stations Pass

We now provide an 'All Stations' pass allowing you to park at any car park at any time.

Station car parking

Tariffs, ticket types and safety information

Update
January
2012



“From car to train in a matter of moments...”

First Capital Connect

firstcapitalconnect.co.uk

CI code: LEAF.CS.CPTARIFFJAN12.1111

C/COM1065/1111

Your car park

Parking at a First Capital Connect car park is a great choice.

It's convenient – you're normally very close to the station and can get from car to train in a matter of moments. We are competitively priced. You'll find key safety features at most locations and you can speak to one of the team 24/7 via car park wide help points.



Finally, no change, no worry. Use Ringo Park & Pay by Phone. It's new technology we've invested in, allowing you to pay up to 30 minutes after you've parked. Fast, convenient, saving you time.

Helping to make car parks safer

Since 2006 we have driven a programme of continued investment across our car park estate. The works have been designed to improve safety, security and car park space availability.

- Over 50% reduction in car crime across our stations in recent years
- 44 First Capital Connect stations with car parks achieving the Park Mark Award (Safer Parking Scheme) this is an initiative run by the Association of Chief Police Officers aimed at reducing crime and the fear of crime in parking facilities
- Extensive work completed by our partners including resurfacing, an overhaul of signage, new fencing and a general upgrade of many car parks
- More CCTV as part of a wider station CCTV upgrade
- Better lighting, with new brighter white lighting
- Expansions completed at Royston, Huntingdon, St Neots and St Albans multistorey car park
- Luton's new state-of-the-art multistorey car park has opened. It has 136 cameras, 730 bays and provides customers with the highest levels of safety and security.

Premier parking

If you upgrade to annual Premier parking, you can have your own allocated bay located conveniently close to the station at a minimal extra cost of around £2 per week. Coming soon, we will also be introducing Premier parking for a wider range of tickets including quarterly tickets.

Discount for 'green cars'

From early 2012 we will be giving a 10% discount for environmentally friendly vehicles when purchasing a season ticket. The discount will be available to all vehicles registered as a Band A, B or C vehicle with the DVLA. Please see the First Capital Connect or direct.gov websites for further information on the qualifying vehicles.

Thameslink route car park tariffs

Peak tariffs from January 2012

Car park tariffs will be changing from January 2012. Below are the new tariffs for the Thameslink route station car parks. Don't forget that if you're a regular peak-time user buying a Season Ticket will offer you significant savings.

Season Tickets offer discounts when compared to buying daily ticket. For example, the daily price for parking at Harpenden is £7 while an Annual Season Ticket is £1,050. Buying this Season Ticket would allow you to park every day if you wish and save you money.

Despite increased operational costs First Capital Connect has kept its tariff changes below the current inflation rates and in 2012 a number of car parks have had their prices held or reduced. The table below gives more information.

Station	Peak tariff					
	Daily	Weekly	Monthly	Quarterly	Annual	Premier
Bedford	£7.50	£35	£125	£350	£1,250	£1,350
Elstree and Borehamwood	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
Flitwick	£5.50	£26	£90	£260	£825	£925 *Prices held*
Harlington	£7.50	£35	£125	£350	£1,250	£1,350
Harpenden	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
Hendon	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
Leagrave	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
 Luton Station multistorey	£4.80	£22	£85	£230	£750	£850 *Prices held*
Luton Airport Parkway	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
Mill Hill Broadway	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
Radlett	£6.20	£29	£105	£290	£925	£1,050
 St Albans Victoria Road multistorey	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
St Albans Station Way multistorey	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
St Albans Ridgmont Road	£7	£31	£120	£320	£1,050	£1,175
All stations pass	N/A	N/A	N/A	£340	£1,300	N/A

 Hourly tariff in place

Off-peak tariffs stay the same.

If you use a First Capital Connect car park at certain times of the day, we offer a series of off-peak charges which include after 10am, after 5pm, weekend and bank holiday tariffs. These tariffs are staying the same and reflect our commitment to offer good value to our customers.

	Off-peak tariffs summary		
	Off-peak after 10am	Bank Holidays & Weekends	Off-peak after 5pm
Across all station car parks	£3	£2	£2 *Prices held*

Credit card payments

When you pay for parking by credit card online or over the phone, a 1.8% charge will apply. This covers the cost that we're charged by the credit card company for each transaction. We do not make a profit from this charge. You can avoid paying this by using your debit card to pay for your parking. Additional information can be found on our website at firstcapitalconnect.co.uk/carparking